5 DTO 4504	
Form PTO-1594 F E 703	U.S. Department of Commerce
9 55555	Patent and Trademark Office
Commissioner of Patents and Trademark O6-13-	2000
Commissioner of Patents and Trademort	Our Ref.: 1638-1
Commissioner of Patents and Trademark Box Assignments Washington DC 202:	NATA ANNA NATA ANNA ANNA
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patei 101379	M97 steeled existed decrease and an interest
4 1 1 2	attached original documents or copy thereof.
Visionary Design Systems, Inc.	Name: Alventive, Inc.
C. 23. UD	Internal Address:
301	Street Address: 2790 Walsh Avenue
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	
☐ General partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Santa Clara
Corporation-State: Delaware	State/Country: California
Other:	Zip: 95051
	Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:	Association
	General Partnership
Assignment Merger	Limited Partnership
☐ Security Assignment☐ Other:☐ Other:	☐ Corporation-State Delaware
U Otrier.	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
	representative designation is attached: Yes No
	Topicscritative designation is attached.
Execution Date: March 13, 2000	Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
Authentication Date: April 10, 2000	Additional name/s & address/es attached Yes No
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ex	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
(1) 75/118,528 (2) 75/118,653	(1) 1,890,452
(3) 75/118,538	(2) 2,067,582 (3) 1,994,175
Additional numbers attach	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 23
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: James T. Hosmer	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 590.00
Internal Address:	⊠ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	
	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any
8th Floor	deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which
City Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.

9. Statements and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

of the original document.

James T. Hosmer

Name of Person Signing

14-1140.

May 23, 2000

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 06/12/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000124 75118528

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 OP 550.00 OP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002087 FRAME: 0277

425673

(13) 75/632,603

Our Ref.: 1638-1

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks
Box Assignments, Washington, DC 20231

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pl	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Visionary Design Systems, Inc. Individual(s)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Alventive, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 2790 Walsh Avenue City: Santa Clara State/Country: California Zip: 95051 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
A. Trademark Application No.(s) (4) 75/118,491 (5) 75/463,110 (6) 75/463,120 (7) 75/463,118 (8) 75/483,905 (9) 75/590,460 (10) 75/589,973 (11) 75/911,696	Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) (4) 2,051,286 (5) 2,034,285 (6) 2,005,233 (7) 2,032,844 (8) 2,099,986 (9) 2,300,637 (10) 2,299,565 (12)
(12) 75/911,693	

TRADEMARK ***
REEL: 002087 FRAME: 0278

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 06:00 PM 04/10/2000 001182393 - 2230794



CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF VISIONARY DESIGN SYSTEMS, INC.

Visionary Design Systems, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify that:

- 1. The amendment to the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation set forth below was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 and has been consented to in writing by the stockholders of the Corporation, and notice has been given, in accordance with Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 2. The First Article of the Corporation's Cartificate of Incorporation is amended to read in its antirety as follows:

"FIRST:

The name of this Corporation is:

Alventive, Inc."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by David W. Tiley, its Chief Executive Officer, on this 1311 day of March, 2000.

By:

David W. Tiley, Chief Executive Officer

40102173_1.DOC

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002087 FRAME: 0279

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "VISIONARY DESIGN

SYSTEMS, INC.", CHANGING HTS NAME FROM "VISIONARY DESIGN

SYSTEMS, INC." TO "ALVENTIVE, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

TENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2000, AT 6 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

2230794 8100

001182393

AUTHENTICATION: 0371128

DATE: 04-10-00

TOTAL P.03